504130133 12/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4176804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICKRAM MURUGESAN	12/01/2016
HONGLIU DU	12/01/2016
LONNIE JAMES DRIVER	12/02/2016
FRANK BREIER	12/01/2016
MANDI HENDERSON	12/02/2016
MATTHEW JAMES BESCHORNER	12/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATERPILLAR INC.
Street Address:	100 NE ADAMS STREET
Internal Address:	AH9510
City:	PEORIA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15373074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)675-1236

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3096362223

Email: US_Docket_Clerk@cat.com

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR INC. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY D

Address Line 1: 100 N.E. ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: AH 9510

Address Line 4: PEORIA, ILLINOIS 61629-9510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-1808
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA M. RODRIGUEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda M. Rodriguez/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016

504130133 PATENT REEL: 040604 FRAME: 0543

Total Attachments: 12
source=16-1808-US-Assignment#page1.tif
source=16-1808-US-Assignment#page2.tif
source=16-1808-US-Assignment#page3.tif
source=16-1808-US-Assignment#page4.tif
source=16-1808-US-Assignment#page5.tif
source=16-1808-US-Assignment#page6.tif
source=16-1808-US-Assignment#page7.tif
source=16-1808-US-Assignment#page8.tif
source=16-1808-US-Assignment#page9.tif
source=16-1808-US-Assignment#page10.tif
source=16-1808-US-Assignment#page11.tif
source=16-1808-US-Assignment#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 040604 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

ACTIVE DAMPING RIDE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR ATTENUATING OSCILLATIONS IN A HYDRAULIC ACTAUTOR OF A MACHINE

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 100 NE Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (_______

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered to prosecute this

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IV	Ve have hereunto set our hands	
1. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE /	DATE
Vickram Murugesan	Alter jon 4	1/DEC /16
AUDRESS :		CITIZENSHIP INDIA
1212 Bluejay Ln, Plainfield IL60	586	IN

1. WITNESS NAME Frank Breiber	WITNESS SIGNATURE FLOOL BLUCK	DATÉ // DEC //C
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
1706 Hunter Dr. 3	Shopassi JIL 60484	084
2 WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE/_/	DATE
DARSHAN JA 161		01/12/2216
000/05/1/00/		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

ACTIVE DAMPING RIDE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR ATTENUATING OSCILLATIONS IN A HYDRAULIC ACTAUTOR OF A MACHINE

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 100 NE Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered to prosecute this

Application No, filed	the country, application number, and onic	cial filing date (
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We	have hereunto set our hands.	
2: FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Hongliu Du	Heti Du	12/1/2016
ADDRESS :		CITIZENSHIP
3604 Kestral Dr. Naperville, IL	50564	US

1. WITNESS NAME Mark A. Day	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 1 Dec 2016
ADDRESS 25201 W. Mc	Millin Dr. Y	CITIZENSHIP US
Channalion, 12	60410	

2 WITNESS NAME Joseph De Marchi	WITNESS SIGNATURE ONLY D'MARCH'	DATE 12-16
ADDRESS 227 S. Mayle ?	st.	CITIZENSHIP
Frankfort, Il. 604	23	45

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

ACTIVE DAMPING RIDE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR ATTENUATING OSCILLATIONS IN A HYDRAULIC ACTAUTOR OF A MACHINE

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 100 NE Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered to prosecute this

FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Lonnie James Devier	Lamie Deni	2 Dez 2016
DDRESS :		CITIZENSHIP

1. WITNESS NAME Darren Bluva	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 12/20/6
ADDRESS 5015 Coming Ct		CITIZENSHIP: (/ S
Chantield IL 6058	6	

2 WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 12/2/2016
ADDRESS ()44 Congell	T.	CITIZENSHIP ()
Neperially, 206	o\$ 6Ç	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

ACTIVE DAMPING RIDE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR ATTENUATING OSCILLATIONS IN A HYDRAULIC ACTAUTOR OF A MACHINE

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 100 NE Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered to prosecute this

FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATS
Frank Breier	Front Bruis	1/05=116
DORESS :		CITIZENSHIP

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
VICKRAM MVRVGESAN ADDRESS 1212 BLUETI	V. Character and the control of the	/2/02// ₂ Citizenship
PLAINFIELD		INDIA
2 WITNESS NAME Peter Dubealo	WITHESS SIGNATURE	0ATE 12/1/16
address 17741/Sheffeld Ave	<u> </u>	CITIZENSHIP
Chicago IL 601	×14	UŠ

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

ACTIVE DAMPING RIDE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR ATTENUATING OSCILLATIONS IN A HYDRAULIC ACTAUTOR OF A MACHINE

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 100 NE Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

	ry authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE h n parentheses the country, application number, and o , filed).	
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.	
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR	R ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Mandi Henderson	1000	2-Dec-2016
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
3812 Junebreeze Lan	e, Naperville, IL, 60564	CA

1. WITNESS NAME DARSHAW PATEC	WITNESS SIGNATURE (SQLLY	DATE 12/02/2016
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
9362 HAMLIN AVE,	DES PLAINES, IL-60016	USA
2 WITNESS NAME Dale Jarosz	WITNESS SIGNATURE Dak / S	DATE 12/02/2016
ADDRESS 1350 LarkSpur [N	Palatine IL 60074	CITIZENSHIP USA

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION
(Worldwide Rights)
Attorney Docket No.
Client Ref. No. 16-1808

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

ACTIVE DAMPING RIDE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR ATTENUATING OSCILLATIONS IN A HYDRAULIC ACTAUTOR OF A MACHINE

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 100 NE Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WF have empowered to prosecute this

application to insert here in parentheses Application No, filed	the country, application number, and offici	al filing date (
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We I	nave hereunto set our hands.	
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR Matthew James Beschorner	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	14/16
ADDRESS:		CITIZENSHIP
5751 Lake Pointe Drive Plainfiel	d, IL 60586	US

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040604 FRAME: 0555

1. WITNESS NAME Corey L. GORMAN	WITNESS SIGNATURE	12/1/2016
ADDRESS 6016 TRAILS	END	CITIZENSHIP USA
Peoria, FL, 6,	1614	
2 WITNESS NAME Don Benckendor F	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 12/1/20/6
ADDRESS 633 Grimm Rd		CITIZENSHIP 454
F. K. T. 6153	^	

REEL: 040604 FRAME: 0556